
m RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25 

Final 1996 DDVDSBOO III Cumulative Football Statistics Report 
Institution ^Chapnan University f„ 9 _ 

(No) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games) 
Headcoach Ken Visser 

Tnrippf^ndF»nt 

Season record. 

Conference record. 

(won) (tost) (tied) 

Player 
Code 

°l 

I 

10 

First anil Last Name 

Ramsey Byrd 

Mike C e m c e l l e r i 
Gabe Ba l todano 

D a r n e l l Rubin 
C u r t i s Robinson 

Mario Acos ta 

Matt George 

B i l l Hamlin 

Aaron Mescdiuk 

Greg Hyland 

Mcirtrice Stephen 

RalTdi Langston 

T a l i v T r a y l o r 

Hubert Rush 

Les Gent ry 

David Vaccaro 

Jason Long 

'Ot±er* 

Others 
TEAM TOTALS 

• 
OPPONENT TOTALS 

CL 

So 

Fr 

J r 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

Sr 

J r 

So 

3Jr 

J r 

Sr 

J r 

So 

So 

J r 

Sr 

Pot 

RB 

QB 

RB 

WR 
QB 

P 

K 

K 

RB 

QB 

WR 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

TE 

DB 

RB 

1 

G 

9 

5 

9 

9 

RUSHIHG 

Ruthet 

102 

8 

31 

2 

42 

31 

6 

2 

78 

14 

10 

12 

55 

4 

397 

3|357 

Hei 

581 

-7 

126 

64 

222 

119 

5 

-19 

378 

88 

48 

71 

598 

15 

2289 

1660 

TDt 

6 

1 

2 

1 

4 

1 

7 

"22 

PASSIHO 

Att 

12 

97 

53 

1 

163 

lOl 273 

Comp 

9 

42 

28 

1 

80 

131 

inl 

5 

3 

8 

12 

Yartt 

138 

898 

570 

28 

TDt 

2 

12 

7 

1 

1632 23 

1600 

TOTALOFF 

Playt 

102 

20 

31 

2 

139 

31 

59 

3 

78 

14 

10 

12 

55 

4 

560 

i d 630 

Yarts 

581 

131 

126 

64 

1120 

119 

575 

7 

378 

88 

48 

71 

598 

15 

^ni 
^ M > 

RECEIVING 

Ho 

9 

4 

30 

7 

2 

1 

15 

5 

7 

80 

131 

Yarte 

107 

55 

845 

60 

24 

6 

364 

82 

89 

1632 

1600 

TDt 

1 

2 

9 

1 

8 

1 

1 

23 

PASSIHT RET 

Ho 

3 

9 

Yertt 

21 

53 

12 74 

10 8 33 

TDt Ho 

34 

34 

53 

PUNTIHG 

Yertt 

1528 

1528 

2034 

(won) 

PUHT RETURHS 

Ho 

23 

2 

25 

Yertt 

393 

7 

400 

25 206 

TDt 

(lost) (tied) 

KO RETURHS 1 

Ho 

3 

1 

7 

2 

1 

3 

10 

27 

l l 40 

Yertt 

54 

7 

185 

2 

22 

34 

218 

522 

822 

TDs 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

89 

78 

Pass 

45 

64 

Pen 

24 

21 

Total 

158 

163 

PENALTIES 

No 

100 

76 

Yards 

929 

662 

FUIVI 

No 

19 

26 

3LES 

Lost 

12 

16 

SCORING 
Defensive X Rs 

Kick Returns 
Att Made 

Int 
Att Made 

Sal 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No 

1 

Yards 

46 

TD 

1 

Kick Returns 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POiNT RETURNS 
interceptions 

Att Made Player 

IMPORTANT The nationai per game rank 
mgs are based on games an individual 
actually plays It is a game played if he is 
in the Iineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Totsl 
TDt 

7 

1 

2 

2 

1 

9 

5 

1 

8 

8 

2 

46 

Dtlentlve XPtt 

Kicki 1 
Att 

37 

37 

1 21 17 

Mads 

33 

33 

Run/Patt 
Att 

1 

1 

? 

2 

1 
1 

1 

9 

id 4 

Made 

I 

1 

1 

FleldGoels I 
Att 

6 

8 

14 

Made 

4 
4 

8 

Total 
Pointt 

42 

6 

12 

12 

6 

}2 
45 

54 

30 

fi 

^n 

4R 
12 

337 

1 7 - L ~ 15,31 

Made 

NCAA 11298 10/96 

* Player declared ineligible b y institution. .--/o 



Chapman University 0^1 
Institution. 

OWN OPP 
OPPONENT SCORE SCORE OT SITE 

1 E. Oregon St , *$3«^4 6 

1996 RESULTS 

ATTEND
ANCE 

VS 
-5Z. 2_LL_of_Bedlands 

3 _ C h i « x . S t , ^ 9 ^ ^ 4 . 

^ Cal Lutheran"^^ 49 
^ Sonata S t . ^^2 -$ 48 

U. of La Vei?\i' '^19 

J. 

-15 

22 

rrr 

TTR 

(-TT 

(TiTT 

CU 

CU 

3059 

n / a 

•^90^ 

. 912 

3358 

3786 

10 

11 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
OPPONEISO' SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

nr.m denta l _ J 5 2J OC 823 

8 R1-. ivfary's ^ % 29 A2 .SMC 

_2fi APTT 

For site use H for home A for aviray and N for neutral 

1535 

n/a 

1996 LONG PLAYS 
Please list vour players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards 

53 

_52_ 

_42. 

Own player(s) 

Matt George 

Matt George 

Matt George 

Opponent 

Azusa Pacif ic 
Type of piay 

PG 

Scored'' 

yes 

Soncaiia S ta te 

fiainl- M a r y ' s ICA.) 

PG yes 

PG yes 

1996 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-return yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Total Player Opponent 

1996 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who played in 1996 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years,' list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1993-96 

TOTAL OFFENSE (4.000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (2.200 yards) Years Games Rushes 

PASSING (325 completions or 4.200 yards) Years Games Att Comp 

Net Yards 

Int Yards 

TD 

TD 

RECEIVING (120 catches or 3.000 yards) ciroie position (WR SE FU TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (Mm 100 punts and 40 5 avg) 

SCORING (Mm 250 pointsl 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 25 interceptions) 

Years Games 

Years Games TDs 

Years Games 

PATs 

Int 

Punts Yards 

FGs 

Yards 

Avg 

Rs 

TD 

FIELD GOALS IMin 35 made^ Years Games Att Made Long 


