RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25

Final 1996 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report

(Do not include postseason games)

(Do not include postseason games)

Head coach Ken Visser

Season record ,Chapman University for ___ Season record

IMPORTANT The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball

Independent Conference name Conference record (won) (lost) (tied)

Player	First and Last Name	CL	Pos	G		RUSHING			PASSIN	3			T01	AL OFF		RECEIVING		P.	ASS INT RET		P	PUNTING		PUNT RETUR	N8		KO RETURN	S	Total	Kir	iks I	Run/Pa	188 F	leld Goals	Total
Code			L		Rushes	Net	TDs	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TDs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TDs	TDs	Att I	Made #	Att M	√lade Att	t Made	Points
	Ramsey Byrd	So	RB	9	102	581	6						102_	581	9	107	1					·				3	54		7]	1			42
	Mike Cancelleri	Fr	QВ		8	_7	1	12	9		138	2	20	131															1		1.	1			6
	Gabe Baltodano	Jr	RB		31	126							31	126	4	55	2					_				1	7		2						12
9	Darnell Rubin	Sr	WR		2	64	2						2	64									23	393		7	185		2		\Box	\top			12
	Curtis Robinson	Sr	QB		42	222	1	97	42	5	898	13	139	1120															1		1.	2			6
1	Marıo Acosta	Jr	Р																		34	1528													
	Matt George	Jr	K																															6 4	12
	Bıll Hamlın	Sr	K																											37	33		1	8 4	45
	Aaron Meschuk	Jr	RB		31	119							31	119												2	2								
	Greg Hyland	So	QB		6	5		53	28	3	570	7	59	575				<u>.</u>													- ;	2	ð		
10	Martrice Stephen	эJr	WR		2	- 19		1	1		28	1	3	7	30	845	9									1	22		9	Ш	\bot		\bot		54
	Ralph Langston	Jr	RB		78	378	4						78	378	7_	60	1												5		<u></u>	1	\bot		30
	Talıv Traylor	Sr	RB		14	88		<u> </u>					14	88	2	24	<u> </u>	ļ													:	1	\bot		
	Hubert Rush	Jr	RB		10	48			ļ <u>.</u>				10	48	1	6					_				<u> </u>	ļ						\perp	\bot	 	6
<u> </u>	Les Gentry	So	RB		12	71	1					<u> </u>	12	71				<u> </u>						. <u> </u> _	_				1	Ш	\dashv	_	\dashv		50
<u> </u>	David Vaccaro	so	TE				_		ļ	<u> </u>					15	364	8												8			1	1		
	Jason Long	Jr	DB		<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>			ļ								3	21							ļ							\perp		48
	Other*	Sr	RB	5	55	598	7	<u> </u>					55	598	5	82	1	<u> </u>								3	34		8		\perp	\bot	\bot		12
	Others	<u> </u>	L_	9	4	15		<u> </u>					4	15	7	89	1	9	53				2	7		10	218		2	Ш		\perp		<u> </u>	لِـــــــ
	TEAM TOTALS			9	397	2289	22	163	80	8	1632	23	560	3921	80	1632	23	12	74		34	1528	25	400		27	522		46	37	33	9	1	14 8	337
	OPPONENT TOTALS			9	357	1660	10	273	131	12	1600	10	630	2910	131	1600	10	8	33		53	2034	25	206	1	40	822		21	17	16	4	1	$\overline{1}_{1}$	153

		FIRST	DOWNS	5	PENA	LTIES	FUM		SCO	RING	3		PUNTS	FUMBLE RETURNS				
Team Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Nick Returns		nsive X Pts		Sat	Had Blkd	No	Yards	TD	
lotais				L					Att	Made	Att	Made	Jai		_			
OWN	89	45	24	158	100	929	19	12					1		1	46	1	
OPP	78	64	21	163	76	662	26	16										

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS

Offensive X Pts

Kick Returns Interceptions

NCAA 11298 10/96

^{*} Player declared ineligible by institution.

0957 Institution_	Chapman Unive	rsity		1996 RE	ESULT	s						
	OWN	OPP		ATTEND-			OWN	OPP			ATTEND-	
OPPONE 1 E. Orego	ent score on st.15324	SCORE 6	OT SITE	ANCE3029	7	OPPONEI Occident	3850	SCORE 21	ОТ	SITECC	ANCE 823	
2 IL of Re	4305 edlands _57_	7	UR	n/a	8	St. Mary		42		SMC	1535	
3 Chico St			CU		9	Azusa Pa	6325 acific 32				n/a	
4 Cal Luth	peran 740 49		a		10							
	St. 4825 48	7	<u> </u>	3358	11			· 				
6 U. of La	verne 5 ₁₉	22	<u> </u>	3786	Foi	r site luse H for I	home A for away and	N for neutral				
yards, punt i	our players with the eturns – 80 yards, p , listing passer first,	ounts – 70	yards, fie	ld goals - 4	and p	assing – 8 ds Forward		ould show		bined y		
53 _	Matt Geo			Azusa			- FG	piay		уе		
					•							
52	<u>Matt Geo</u>	•		Sonom			FG_			yes		
49	Matt Geo	rge		Saint	Mar	y's (CA)	FG_			yes		
				VIDUAL SII urpassing t								
(Mın)	TOTAL OFFENS	E	Tot	al		Play	ver		0	ppone	nt	
` 8Ó	Plays	_				,	,		•	ppoo		
500	Yards RUSHING	_										
55	Rushes											
300	Net yards PASSING	-										
80	Attempts											
35 500	Completions Yards	_										
7	Touchdown passe RECEIVING	es –										
15	Catches	_										
275 5	Yards Touchdown recep	ntions _										
3	RUNBACKS	_										
5 200	Interceptions (No Punt-return yards							<u> </u>		-		
250 250	Kickoff-return yards ALL-PURPOSE						- <u></u>					
40 400	Plays Yards	_				·		. <u></u>				
		_	1996 T	EAM SINGI	LE-GA	ME HIGHS						
(Mın)	TOTAL OFFENSI	E	Tot	al			Орр	onent				
105 750	Plays Yards	_										
90	RUSHING Rushes	_						<u>.</u>				
600	Net yards PASSING	-										
80	Attempts											
45	Completions	_										
600 7	Yards Touchdown passe	es –										
05	MISCELLANEOU	ıs -		-								
35 25	Total first downs Penalties	_										
10	Fumbles	-										
1.04.00	ana in Alaa Kallaiiina			CAREER L			£ 4L		4		46	
	ers in the following a uld <u>not</u> include post											
TOTAL OFF	ENSE (4,000 yards)					Yea	ars Games	s PI	ays		Yards	
RUSHING (2	,200 yards)		_	Y	ears (Games	Rushes	Net Yard	ds		TD	
PASSING (3	25 completions or 4	1,200 yard	_ <u> s)</u> Ye	ears G	ames	Att	Comp	nt	Yard	s	TD	
RECEIVING	120 catches or 3,00	0 yards) c	ircle position (V	VR SE FL, TE W	VB RB)	Years	Games Ca	atches	Yard		TD	
PUNTING (M	in 100 punts and 4	0 5 avg)	_			Years	Games	Punts	Yard		Avg	
SCORING (N	lin 250 points)		_	Y	ears	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs		Pts	
INTERCEPT	ONS (Min 25 interd	ceptions)	_			Years	Games	nt	Yard	s	TD	
FIELD GOAL	S (Min 35 made)		_		_	Years	Games	Att	Made		Long	
			_		_							